Daisy Chain Plug & Play Power Supplies
75W
SELF Electronics USA Corporation
Tel: +1-770-248-90233264 Saturn Ct,Peachtree Corners,GA 30092 salesus@self-electronics.com
- UL Listed power supply for constant voltage LED lamp
- Open circuit, short circuit, over load and over temperature protection
- Auto restart after fault conditions removal
- UL8750 Class 2 output
- No load power consumption <0.5W
- Efficiency≥91% (AC120V, full load)
- Up to 8 drivers maximum interconnected
UL8750
UL1310
FCC15
Features
Dimensions Power Cable/Splitter Variations
Power Cord（NA1*) Splitter
59”
96”
120”(NA4** only)
Standards
Characteristics
Rated input voltage: AC100-120V 50/60Hz(power factor measured at AC120V and full load)
SLT75-24VL-UN2-A1a 0.950-75W
Model No. taλLoad
Constant output
voltage
DC24V
-4-95°F
(-20-35°C)
*NA1 (2-prong standard)
**NA4 (2-prong flat)
Listed driver configuration
7524LDC-SLT75-24VL-UN2-A1
NA1-NA1
NA4*-NA4
Example: NA159-7524LDC-12A6
*NA4 is for 120”only
59-59”
96-96”
120-120”
6-6”
[blank]-None
12A6-JB-12A
6V6-JB-6-4
DG6-DEGSON connector
JB-12AP
JB-6-4P
DG-6-P
Model No. Splitter Output Cable LengthInput Plug Input Cable Length
7-3/16"(182)
2-
3/
8"
(6
0)
7/8"(22)
Daisy Chain Plug & Play Power Supplies
75W
SELF Electronics USA Corporation
Tel: +1-770-248-90233264 Saturn Ct,Peachtree Corners,GA 30092 salesus@self-electronics.com
Splitter Options(MUST CHOOSE)
Wiring Diagram
*SPLITTER PACKED AND/OR SHIPPED SEPERATELY*
NA1 NA1
Light Light
Splitter
Splitter
JB-12AP
12-way splitter with
6" cable for Daisy chain driver
6-way splitter with
6" cable for Daisy chain driver
Degson connector with
6" cable for Daisy chain driver
6"
Wire lengthDescription
(inch)
Catalog No.
6"
6"
JB-6-4P
DG-6-P